
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2002
IRRIGATION PROJECT OF TAMIL NADU
K.K. KALIAPPAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pandiyaaru-Ponnambalaru Irrigation Project in Tamil Nadu is pending with the Union Government for clearance for a long time; and

(b) if so, the time by which the project is likely to be accorded approval?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) The Detailed Project Report for Pandiyaaru- Ponnambalaru Irrigation Project in Tamil Nadu has not been received in Central Water Commission for techno-economic appraisal.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES LOK SABHA
	Answer

